
General $512,620

Capital Outlay $913,180

Special Education $270,243

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.637

Owner Occupied $5.901

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12.211

Special Education $0.687

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.229

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$551,837

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$551,837Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $394,947,080

Owner Occupied $30,739,099

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11,909,609

Total $437,595,788

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

15.2

17.4%

20.9

$42,708Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 135.313

9-12 39.147

138.025

40.497

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 189.283 193.932

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 193

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 30

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 5.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.7%

11

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 396

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 179

Educational Funds $12,756

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 15.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 179.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
11

2019-2020 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 14.823 15.409

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD  57314

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $52,382

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,198,966

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$131,223

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $113,510

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,519,469

County $10,790

State $579,898

Federal $93,271

Total $2,203,428

$116,454

$0

$0

$0

$331,557

$0

$0

$57,711

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$116,454 $389,268 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$48,077

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,869

$0

$0

$0

$0

$97,364

$250,965

$167,118

$0

$7,870

$3,609

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,320

$7,323

$76,723

$8,928

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,585

$90,626

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$72,330 $0 $0 $0

$0 $30,941 $0 $0

$200,846 $0 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,016,198

$40,665

$0

$72,438

$169,121

$49,676

$0

$60,406

$99,446

$70,211

$0

$0

$0

$46,241

$227,761

$5,520

$0

$17,788

$61,118

$15,531

$0

$18,573

$14,996

$21,334

$0

$0

$0

$6,123

$56,477

$185

$0

$83,072

$21,350

$4,665

$0

$59,927

$0

$308

$1,434

$0

$0

$51,314

$111,885

$2,142

$0

$4,739

$5,219

$1,815

$0

$30,629

$39,346

$45,878

$0

$0

$0

$16,315

$6,389

$0

$0

$3,920

$0

$0

$30,941

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$305

$2,105

$0

$0

$0

$6,694

$643

$0

$31,311

$13,330

$1,748

$0

$0

$8,320

$535

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$114,170 $139,480

$2,101,098 $150,558 $216,874 $0Total Expenditures

$1,624,400 $388,745 $278,733 $257,969 $41,555 $64,686


