# DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

## 2019-2020 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD 57314 Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 396

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	193			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	179			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	179.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	30			
Home School ADM	15.00			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	11			
% Special Needs Students*	5.7%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.3%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	97.7%			
Student to Staff Ratio	9.2			
Number of Graduates	11			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) \*

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested 5
*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$42,708

15.2

20.9

0.0

17.4%

Average Teacher Compensation \$52,382

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip		
РК	14.823	15.409		
KG-8	135.313	138.025		
9-12	39.147	40.497		
Total	189.283	193.932		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$12,756

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$551,837
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$551,837

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$394,947,080
Owner Occupied	\$30,739,099
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11,909,609
Total	\$437,595,788

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$512,620
Capital Outlay	\$913,180
Special Education	\$270,243
Impact Aid	\$0

#### 2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.637
Owner Occupied	\$5.901
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12.211
Special Education	\$0.687
Capital Outlay	\$0.229
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt ou	t of GF
levy.	

#### Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,519,469	\$116,454	\$331,557	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$10,790	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$579,898	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$93,271	\$0	\$57,711	\$0	Food Service	\$114,170	\$139,480
Total	\$2,203,428	\$116,454	\$389,268	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$22,585	\$48,077

-	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,198,966	\$90,626	\$131,223	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$1,869	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$97,364	\$7,870	\$76,723	\$0
Administration Services	\$250,965	\$3,609	\$8,928	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$72,330	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$30,941	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$200,846	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$167,118	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$8,320	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$113,510	\$7,323	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,101,098	\$150,558	\$216,874	<b>\$0</b>

#### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	1 0 0					
	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,016,198	\$227,761	\$56,477	\$111,885	\$6,389	\$2,105
PK Instruction	\$40,665	\$5,520	\$185	\$2,142	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$72,438	\$17,788	\$83,072	\$4,739	\$3,920	\$0
Administration Services	\$169,121	\$61,118	\$21,350	\$5,219	\$0	\$6,694
Fiscal Services	\$49,676	\$15,531	\$4,665	\$1,815	\$0	\$643
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,941	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$60,406	\$18,573	\$59,927	\$30,629	\$0	\$31,311
Transportation Services	\$99,446	\$14,996	\$0	\$39,346	\$0	\$13,330
Other Support Services	\$70,211	\$21,334	\$308	\$45,878	\$0	\$1,748
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,434	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,320
Co-Curricular	\$46,241	\$6,123	\$51,314	\$16,315	\$305	\$535
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,624,400	\$388,745	\$278,733	\$257,969	\$41,555	\$64,686

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.